# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY**

Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

700159198

Submission Trans		
I. <u>Submission Type</u>		
[ ] New	[X]	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)
[] Correction of PTO Error		Document ID # <u>102815333</u>
	[]	Corrective Document
2. <u>Name of Conveying Party(ies)</u> :	3.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies)
GUZMANN, Marcus KOSUB, Mike AECKERLE-MUELLER, Andrea		RECKITT BENCKISER N.V. Kantoorgebouw De Appelaer De Fruittuinen 2-12 NL-2132 NZ Hoofddorp NETHERLANDS
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
[] Yes [X] No		[] Yes [X] No
. Nature of Conveyance:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
[X] Assignment	[]]]	ſerger
[ ] Security Agreement		hange of Name [ ] Other
Execution Date: 25 June 2003; 23 Ju	ne 2003; an	d 24 June 2003, respectively
. Application Number(s) or Patent Num If this document is being filed together		80,383 filed 14 March 2003 application, the execution date of the applic
A. Patent Application No.(s):		
B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	] Yes	[ X] No
. Name and address of party to whom co	rresponden	ce concerning document should be mailed:
NORRIS N 875	Third Aven	IN & MARCUS PA ue, 18 <sup>th</sup> Floor v York 10022
		PATENT

<ol><li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li></ol>		1
--	--	---

8.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
8.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	

[ ] Enclosed

[X] Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account

### 9. Deposit Account Number: <u>14-1263</u>

### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

### 10. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Andrew N. Parfomak Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 32,431

fudur h Parburah of March 2005 Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 24

### 11. ADDITIONAL FEE

Please charge any insufficiency of fees, or credit any excess, to our Deposit Account No. <u>14-1263</u>.

875 Third Avenue 18<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, New York 10022 (212) 808-0700

# CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that the foregoing Recordation Form Cover Sheet and accompanying papers are being transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office by facsimile to (703) 306-5995 on the date indicated below.

Date: 04 March 2005

By <u>Ambelly Buttingham</u> Kimberly Brittingham

-Form PTO-1595 10

08-17-2004  102792-82/10528P4

.

- 01111	041545	08-17	7-20	)04	10:	2792-82/10	0528P4		•
	RE(	1028			HEET	γ.	κe (3.	- 0	,
Assigr Box A CG-4 1213 J	atent and Trademark Of ment Division SSIGNMENTS efferson Davis Highway		~	. 14.0	<u>`</u> ~		· •		
Suite 3 Washir	20 ngton, D.C. 20231		<u>ل</u>	- 1 f.C					
1. <u>Su</u>	<u>bmission Type</u>							-	
ľ	] New		[X]	Resubmission ( Document ID #		on)			
E	] Correction of PTO E	irtor	[]	Corrective Doct	ument				
2. <u>Na</u>	mc of Conveying Party(	ies):	3.	Name and Add	ress of Receivin	ng Party(j	es):		
K	UZMANN, Marcus OSUB, Mike ECKERLE-MUELLER,	, Andrea			fddo <del>rp</del>				
	lditional name(s) of con rty(ics) attached?	veying		Additional name attached?	e(s) & addresse	bs			
[]	Yes [X] No			[]Yes [X]N	٩o		Rec. 1		
. Nat	ure of Conveyance:					0			
ſX	] Assignment		ГIМ	lerger			со <sup>2</sup> Э	e P	
	] Security Agreement		· ·	hange of Name	[ ] Othe		$\overline{\omega}$		
	ecution Date June 25, 2	2003; June 23, 2(						entra entra	
. App	plication Number(s) or I	Patent Number(s)	: 10/3	80,383 file Marcl	a 14, 2003	<u> </u>	ب <del>د</del> ت	See a start	
	is document is being fil lication is:	led together with	a new	application, the e	execution date of	of the	ŭ		
A.	Patent Application No.	(s):							
В.	Patent No.(s)								
Ad	ditional numbers attach	cd? []Yes	ł	[ X] No					
. Nan	ne and address of party	to whom correspo	ondene	e concerning doc	ument should I	be mailed	:		
	N	Andrew ORRIS McLAU		rfomak I & MARCUS P/	٨				

220 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street - 30<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 808-0700

	> +414 808 0844 < > T−257 P.004/004 F−185
Jusi20-03 04:01pm From-Nerris McLaughlin (088/20/)	
FORM PTO-1685 (Modified)	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Construction of the second	ITS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab setUngs 🕁 🐳 🔻 🔍 👻	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark C	Hise: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(les): CUZMANN, Marcus KOSUB, Mike AECKERLE-MUKLLER, Andrea	2, Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Reckitt Benekiser Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Address; 1655 Valley Road
3. Nature of conveyance;	$\dashv$ $\vee$
Assignment I Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Wayne State/Prov.: NJ
C Other	
Execution Date: 6/23/03; 6/25/03; 6/24/03	
if this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 10/380,383 March 14, 2003	B. Patent No.(s)
Additiona) nomber	Should be: Reckitt Benckiser N.V. Kantoorgebouw De Appelaer De Fruittuinen 2-12- NL-2132 NZ-Heefdderp
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of epplications and patents involved:
Name: Andrew N. Parlomak	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.90
Registration No. <u>32431</u>	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be     aredited or debited to deposit account
220 East 42nd Street, 30th Floor	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
ZED EAST 4200 SHEEK SHAL FIRST	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State/Frov.; NY	14-1263
Country: USA ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	TUSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement enti signature.	mellon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Andrew N. Partomak	an Ca Caspola a August 20, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages installing	Signature Date
231 Converts to be exercised a	uith reduiting Eavist Staat Information to: and Recordsoon Services les Parent and Thelematric Officia candota, VA 22815-1450

PATENT REEL: 015836 FRAME: 0291 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

8. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)

\$<u>40.00</u>

[] Enclosed

[X] Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account

### 9. Deposit Account Number: <u>14-1263</u>

#### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

#### 10. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David D. Kim Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 53,123

August Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

#### 11. ADDITIONAL FEE

Please charge any insufficiency of fees, or credit any excess, to our Deposit Account No. <u>14-1263</u>.

220 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street 30<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 808-0700

#### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that the foregoing Recordation Form Cover Sheet dated August 9, 2004, Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, and Recordation Form Cover Sheet dated August 20, 2003 (6 pages total) are being transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office by First Class Mail to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the date indicated below.

Date: August 9, 2004 By

	NOTATION	MCOVER S	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN
	PATENT		•	Potent and Trademark O
ab settinas 🖡 🥐 🔻 🔻 🔻	★		<b>T</b>	<b>•</b> •
To the Director of the United States Patent and	Trademark Office	Pleasa record	i the attached on	ginal documents or copy thereof,
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and	address of rec	elving party(īes):
GUZMANN, Marcus KOSUB, Mike			ekitt Benekiser	The
AECKERLE-MUELLER, Andrea				
		Address:	1655 Valley Ro	ad
ddisonal names(s) of conveying party(les)	/es 🖾 No			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Nature of conveyance;	· · ·		······································	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger				
Change	of Neme	City: Way	ne	State/Prov.; NJ
Di Other	······································	Country: 1	/5A	ZIP: 07474
xecution Date: 6/23/03; 6/25/03; 6/24/03	· · ·	Additional name	e(c) & addross(4s)	C) Yes Cal No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
If this document is being filed together with a ne	aw application, t	he execution (	date of the appl	lication is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	J.	B, Pe	nterat No_(s)	
10/339,383 March 14, 2003				
Add	Nonal numbers	🖸 Yes i	XI No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and address of party to whom correspond	dence ,	6 Total rumb	er of analicatio	hs and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:				
Næne: Andrew N. Parlomak	· · .	7. Total fee (2	37 CFR 3.41);	40.80
Registration No. <u>32.431</u>				s or bisufficiency should be
Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus				deposit account
20 East 42nd Street, 30th Floor		🖄 Authori	zed to be charg	red to deposit account
		8. Deposit so	count number:	
City: New York State/Prov.:	NX	14-1263		
Country: USA 217: 10917		(Attach dup	licato copy of this p	Real if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	e this space.	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
Statement and signature,		•	·	
	រដ្ឋបាលផ្ទារបាលការអំពីរ	on is mue and 	conectiana en	у власпеа сору із а інцё сору
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.		-7 12 1	/	
of the Desit in the Mowsourd and point, the fore of the Digital document. Andrew N. Parlomak	Anchen	Co (aspo	was	Angust 20, 2003
of the original document.	Archen	Signature	urac	Date
of the Original document. Andrew N. Parlomak Name of Person Signing Totol number of a	Archner		an an an an Alba far Albar	
of the Original document. Andrew N. Parlomak Name of Person Signing Totol number of a	The local sector with a set one little sector		an an an an Alba far Albar	Date
of the Original document. Andrew N. Parlomak Name of Person Signing Totol number of a			an an an an Alba far Albar	Date

PATENT REEL: 015836 FRAME: 0293

1

· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ł

1.11

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) named "Assignor"] hereby assigns and transfers to

### Reckitt Benckiser N.V.

, an American corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ filed on 14 March 2003 entitled

## 'METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING MULTI-LAYER PRESS MOLDED BODIES'

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any relessue or extension thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration the Assignor further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignor hereby agreeing to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions,

oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Signature: Name:	Marcus Guzmann	Date: 05.6.03
Signature; Name:	<u>Mike Kosub</u>	Date:
Signature: Name;	Andrea Aeckerie-Mueiler	Date:

C:\ANPCMB\NMMPaterriPorms\Assignment - After Filing.DOG

- \*1

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) named "Assignor"] hereby assigns and transfers to

# **Reckitt Benckiser N.V.**

, an American corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ filed on 14 March 2003 entitled

# 'METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING MULTI-LAYER PRESS MOLDED BODIES'

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successora, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration the Assignor further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignor hereby agreeing to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions,

oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any end all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Signature:		Date:
Name:	Marcua Guzmann	
Signature:	Ask	Date: <u>23 - 06 - 200</u> ]
Name:	<u>Mike Kosub</u>	
Signature:	<b>*************************************</b>	Date:
Name:	Andrea Aeckerle-Mueller	

C:VANPOMBWWWWPatentFormsVAssignment - After Filing.DOC

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) named "Assignor"] hereby assigns and transfers to

# **Reckitt Benckiser N.V.**

, an American corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ filed on 14 March 2003 entitled

# 'METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING MULTI-LAYER PRESS MOLDED BODIES'

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration the Assignor further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent Issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignor hereby agreeing to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions,

. . . . . . .

oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:
Name:	Marcus Guzmann	
Signature:		Date:
Name:	Mike Kosub	
Signature:	Andrew Dechel- Aniller	Date: 24/06/03
Name:	Andrea Aeckerle-Mueller	

C:VNPCMBINMMPatentFormalAssignment - Aftar Filing.DOC

**RECORDED: 07/19/2004**